## Town of Amity

Resolution No. 2010-002

Title: Town Salaries

Offered by: Supervisor Lois Reynolds

At the *January 4<sup>th</sup>*, *2010Town* of Amity Regular Town Board Meeting attended by Councilmen Mark Presutti, Jeff Zenoski, John Francisco, Brian Clendenin.

I hereby resolve that the Town Board herby fix the salaries of elected and appointed Town of Amity Officials for the year 2010 as follows:

Lois Reynolds	Supervisor	\$2,000.00	Year
	Town Councilmen	\$500.00	Year
Laurie Z Mead	Personal Secretary and Bookkeeper	\$10.50	Hour
Richard Winterhalter	Town Clerk	\$9,800.00	Year
Danyelle Garfield	Deputy Clerk	\$4,000.00	Year
Steve Presutti	Town Justice	\$6,800.00	Year
Linda Healy	Justice Clerk	\$4,585.00	Year
Sandy Keenan	Sale Assessor	\$9,790.00	Year
Connie Steiner	Animal Control	\$3,520.00	Year
Jim Reniff	Highway Superintendent	\$47,155.00	Year
	Board Of Assessment Chairman	\$135.00	Year
John Clause	Code Enforcement / Building Inspector	\$0.00	Year
	Office Cleaning	\$9.03	Hour
Richard Winterhalter	Tax Collector	\$3,000.00	Year

Moved by Supervisor Lois Reynolds, Seconded by Councilman Mark Presutti

Role Call Vote: Ayes: 5 Nays: 0

Carried: 5-0-0

State of New York County of Allegany

I, Richard Winterhalter, Clerk of the Town of Amity, Allegany County, N. Y., do hereby certify that I have compared the original Comprehensive Plan of the Town of Amity, with the original thereof filed in my office at 1 Schuyler St. Belmont NY 14813 Allegany County New York on the <u>on the 4<sup>h</sup> day of January 2010</u>) that the same is true and correct copy of said original and of the whole thereof.

IN TESTIMONY HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Town of Amity, this 11<sup>th</sup> day of January. 2010.

Town Clerk of the Town of Amity Allegany County, New York

Moved by Supervisor Lois Reynolds, Seconded by Councilman Mark Presutti

VOTE: ROLL: Ayes: 5 Nays: 0

VOTING No: 5-0-0